Republic of the Philippines
JProfessional Regqulation Commission

Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Resolution No.
Series of 2015

in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Implementing Rules and
Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
|
|
|
|

AGUSTIN, LYNN ABENDAN
ALZOLA, JOEL MERIDA

AMBATA, MANUELITO PASOL
ANCHETA, FLORENCIA AMORGANDA
ARAGON, JUNITO CANAMA
AROCENA, CHOLITA CASTILLO
BALATERO, FABIAN JR. APDOHAN
BARRERA, GILBERT PIDLAOAN
BOLINA, ELIZABETH SALAC
BUCSIT, FRANCIA HERNANDEZ
BULAN, TEODORO JR. ZOSA
CAMACHO, JONALYN VALLEJOS
CASTRO, JONAFESA SYLVIA ESTRERA
CEQUENA, MYRACHEL MADRINAN
DARAMAN, JULIET ANINO

DATOR, MARY GRACE ABSULIO
FLORES, ERLINDA CARPIO
FLORIDA, ANNALEN TARONGOY
FRANCISCO, ERMA RAYUPA
GAYNILO, JULIE ERESE

GELUZ, LORETA MARCE
GONZAGA, MAY REYNES
GONZALES, TRINIDAD IBARROLA
GOOL, ERLAINE CASIS

GURION, GORGONIA SANTIAGO
HALILI, PAUL GERARDO FRANCISCO
HERNANDEZ, ERLINDA BARNUEVO
JAURIGUE, AILEEN ABRATIQUE
JESUITAS, LUDIVINA GABLINES
LABOR, SHAUN MARK CERENO
LACANILAO, NIMFA LAWAN
LACAP, IGNACIO TOLENTINO
LAGUMBAY, ERROL MADULA
LAPAN, JESUS YUZON

LAPID, EVELYN AMBROCIO

LUCIO, ELIZABETH DEL ROSARIO

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ORLANDO T. AGUSTIN JR.
ELENA R. ALZOLA
LEEMAN JIGS C. AMBATA
VIRGILIO L. ANCHETA
DANILLA N. VELASQUEZ
ELPIDIA A. SAN GASPAR
EMILY R. ESLING

FERNAN JOSEPH C. ALFONSO
DEXTER B. REOLADA
FLERIDA PACLEB
NICODEMUS B. ASOY
ROMULO F. GOTINGA
FERDINAND PONCIANO E. ESTRERA
MARIA TERESITA CANLAS
ZENAIDA B. BAULITA
VERONICA NANTES-CO

MA. JESSIE G. INCISO
ANIELITO O. LAO

ARNOLFO ROMMEL M. MAGSINO
EMERITO G. PASILONA
DIVINA G. CATINDIG
DIOSCORO S. DIAZ
VERONICA NANTES CO
VANESSA F. FERRARIS
NANCY E. TIA

SYLVIA P. OPINION
JAIME G. ALAMO

ARRIZ ROLAND M. FERRER
RESSILYN R. MALASMAS
ARCHIBALD P. MEDINA
CHRISTIAN C. VILLAMOR
GERARDO P. CRUZ

CHONA G. BALAGOT

JASMIN E. LAPAN

VIRGILIO VINCENT FERRER IV
NILO DEL ROSARIO

PRC LIC. NO

0001742
0006139
0005843
0009817
0005731
0000564
0002071
0003050
0000061
0002332
0000657
0003243
0006031
0000017
0001022
0006066
0015913
0001369
0002761
0004316
0000797
0002251
0006066
0007638
0001464
0000341
0010260
0001719
0002706
0004259
0006543
0004674
0005334
0006149
0007958
0010310
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(AGUSTIN, LYNN ABENDAN - YU, JUANITA APOSTOL)

37 MARANGA, JOCYL ANTONIETA M. ARENDAIN 0010675
38 MILLA, MARIA MADRIAGA MARIA TERESITA BUGAYONG CANLAS 0000017
39 REYES, MARIA BELEN IMPERIAL RICARDO PORTE 0004504
40 SABERON, AURELIA EBRADO NOE A. CERBAS 0010206
41  SANTOS, MERLY DAIZ ANTONIA TUMULAK 0006744
42 SUAREZ, CHONA MATUCO EMILY R. ESLING 0002071
43 SYJUCO, MICHAEL ANTHONY SIA ROGER ERAHAM 0003600
44 TALADUA, ANDRES BULAWIN DALITA P. MAUSISA 0005714
45 TAN, JAY WILSON GARCIA MARY GAIL L. JIMENEZ 0008801
46 TANJANGCO, GERVASIO ROBERTO ANTONIO  MARY GAIL L. JIMENEZ 0008801
47 TUBAL, ANA MARIE BANTILAN MARIGIN G. POMOY 0013889
48 UY, JAMES DY SAMUEL C. GAYETA 0002572
49 YEE, CLINT EDWARD DALAGUIT LIBERTY RUTH V. QUINONES 0007776
50 YU, JUANITA APOSTOL SIDNEY P. BAEL 0001763

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall
be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this Sth day of August2015.
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> EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman | O~

FLORENCIOQ G DINO, I RAFAEL M\ FAJARDO

Membe mbear
(VACANT) (VACANT)
Member Member
ATTESTED BY:
ATTY.M A M. HERNANDEZ

OIC, Offige of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED

FLORENTINO C. DOBLE, M.D.

M\( chatmean
NGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO

Commissioner
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